

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10417/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-03-2018 in LPA No. 385/2018 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

BHOLA DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DHBVNL (DAKSHIN HARYANA BIJLI VITRAN NIGAM LTD.) GURGAON & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.58497/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 08-05-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.Basant, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Aditya Singh, AOR
Mr. Vikas Verma, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Dalal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice

On the condition that the petitioner shall deposit 50% of the amount demanded within two weeks from today with respondent No.1, the balance demand shall remain stayed.

Subject to depositing 50% of the amount demanded within the stipulated time, the electricity connection of the petitioner shall be restored thereafter.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(RAJINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER