

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.10417/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-03-2018 in LPA No.385/2018 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

BHOLA DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DHBVNL (DAKSHIN HARYANA BIJLI
VITRAN NIGAM LTD.) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 22-02-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Basanth, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Aditya Singh, AOR
Mr. Vikas Verma, Adv.
Mr. M. Husain Khan, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Aastha Mehta, Adv.
Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the respondents prays for and is granted a week's time to file counter affidavit.

Rejoinder Affidavit, if any, be filed within a week thereafter.

List the matter after pleadings are complete

(POOJA ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER