

ITEM NO.35

COURT NO.9

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10417/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-03-2018 in LPA No. 385/2018 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

BHOLA DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DHBVNL

(DAKSHIN HARYANA BIJLI VITRAN NIGAM LTD.) & ORS.Respondent(s)

Date : 30-09-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Aditya Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Aastha Mehta, Adv,
Ms. Vishakha, Adv.
Mr. Vipul Shukla, Adv.
Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

A suggestion has been mooted in Court for an endeavour to settle the dispute by mediation especially as 50 per cent of the amount has been deposited in the Court and as per learned senior counsel for the petitioner, on instructions, there are various schemes for one time settlement which come out from time to time. We make it clear that the pendency of the legal proceedings before us should not come in the way of resolution through any of these schemes.

Let the parties appear before the Supreme Court Mediation Centre on 15.10.2019. The mediator will endeavour to conclude the mediation within a maximum period of two months from the date.

List after the mediation report is received.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
COURT MASTER

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER