

ITEM NO.1 Court 8 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2207/2020

BHOLA DEVI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DHBVNL (DAKSHIN HARYANA BIJLI VITRAN NIGAM LTD.)  
& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(SEEKING ORDER ON FDR RENEWAL.....)

Date : 16-11-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Aditya Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Aastha Mehta, Adv.  
Ms. Vishakha, Adv.  
Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Office note perused.

The amount be placed in FDR with the bank giving the best return which is stated to be Canara Bank for a period of two years or little above that wherever the best rate of interest is admissible. To be also kept renewed.

Ordered accordingly.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)  
AR-CUM-PS

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR